MLS Property Information Network, Inc. Foreign Listing Multiple Listing Submission Form

The undersigned Participant represents and agrees that as long as any listing submitted by the undersigned Participant is actively listed in the MLS Property Information Network, Inc. (MLS PIN), the Participant will:

- 1. Remain a Participant in good standing of the Cape Cod & Islands MLS. Should that status change the Participant agrees to promptly notify MLS PIN in writing.
- 2. Abide by the MLS PIN Rules and Regulations and will promptly advise MLS PIN of any change in status of any listing(s) submitted.
- 3. If Participant is submitting a Massachusetts property that Participant is appropriately licensed to engage in the brokerage of real property in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

The property to be listed with MLS Property Information Network is:

I have enclosed all of the following items:

_____A listing fee check for \$30.00, payable to MLS PIN.

_____ A completed data form with all required fields (noted with an *) filled in.

- _____ A photo or sketch of the property, or
- _____ We will be emailing our photo to <u>photos@mlspin.com</u>

Print Participant Name

Office Name

Office Address

Office Fax

Office Phone

Signature

Please be advised that the foregoing individual is a member in good standing and is currently a Participant in our Multiple Listing Service.

Signature of Cape Cod & Islands MLS